2871. SHRIMATI GOMATI SAI:

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

LOK SABHA

MINISTRY OF COAL

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2871
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.03.2020

Coal Reserve

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(@) the quantum of coal reserves in Raigarh district of Chhattisgarh along with the per year production capacity thereof; and
(b) the amount of revenue earned therefrom along with the revenue earned during the years
2017-18 and 2018-19?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, COAL AND MINES
(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)

(a): The quantum of coal reserves of approved coal projects of South Eastern Coalfields Limited (SECL) in District Raigarh (including custodian mines) as on 01.04.2019 was estimated to 802.13 Million Tonne (MT). The production capacity of running coal projects of SECL Raigarh Area including custodian mines is 22.95 Million Tonne per year (MTY).

(b): The amount of revenue earned therefrom during the year 2017-18 and 2018-19 are as

under:
. Sales realisation Profit
Production Despatch
Year (MT) (MT) (Rs. Crore) (Rs. Crore)
2017-18 14.201 16.370 2182.92 1159.98
2018-19 10.634 10.839 1552.81 866.16
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